# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3512414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHERYL PROTAS	07/27/2015
JAMES WOOTTEN	08/25/2015
SESHADRI KUMAR PADMANABHA	07/21/2015
KEN PETERSON	08/31/2015
RANDY L. MERRY	07/25/2015
DAVID B. STEWART	08/04/2015

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PHYSIO-CONTROL, INC.
Street Address:	11811 WILLOWS ROAD NE
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14470880

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: cwhipple@bakerlaw.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP** 

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101752.000018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY WHIPPLE
SIGNATURE:	/Carly Whipple/
DATE SIGNED:	09/03/2015

**PATENT** REEL: 036488 FRAME: 0902 503465789

# Total Attachments: 7 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 036488 FRAME: 0903

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Cheryl Protas, residing at Pleasanton, California; James Wootten, residing at Kirkland, Washington; Seshadri Kumar Padmanabha, residing at Redmond, Washington; Kenneth J. Peterson, residing at Bellevue, Washington; Randy L. Merry, residing at Woodinville, Washington; and David B. Stewart, residing at Carnation, Washington, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled REAL-TIME DATA DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR PATIENT MONITORING DEVICES, CARDIAC DEFIBRILLATORS AND ASSOCIATED INFORMATION DELIVERY SYSTEMS, Application No. 14/470,880, filed August 27, 2014;

AND, WHEREAS, Physio-Control, Inc., a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 11811 Willows Road NE, Redmond, Washington 98052 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention(s) disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over or confirm pursuant to our employment agreements that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, as the case may be, unto the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, and assigns our entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the invention(s), and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention(s), including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey our entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to us respecting the invention(s), testify in any legal proceeding; sign all lawful papers; execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications; make all rightful oaths; deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention(s); and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection of the invention(s) in all countries, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

PATENT REEL: 036488 FRAME: 0904

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.	
Executed at PEDM 2015.	dovid (city), Washington, this 27 day of
	Month Lab
	Cheryl Protas
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
who appeared before me, and said	e satisfactory evidence that is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires

IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF. I have	e signed m	v name belo	ow on the d	late indicat	ed above
my signature.						
Executed at Rec	lmond	(city),	Washingto	on, this	25 <sup>th</sup>	day of
August , 2015.		_ 、			or and the second	<b></b>
			1	- 1	11	
			Claren	(0)	3 The	1
		Jai	nes Wootte	en	WWW.	<u></u>
STATE OF WASHINGTON	<b>\</b>					
SIMIL OF WASHINGTON	) ss.					
COUNTY OF KING	, ) ss.					
I certify that I know or h	nave satisfac	ctory evide	ence that _	<u> </u>	is the	person
who appeared before me, and sacknowledged it to be his free a	aid person	acknowled	lged that h	e signed t	nis instrum	ent and
nstrument.	:	y act 101	me uses an	d purposes	в инспионе	ı m me
Dated:			•			
				47		
Sool on stamp)	-		.: , :	Lead the Late Con-		<u> </u>
Seal or stamp)		Signature Printed Na	me.			
		Notary Pub		en e		# 12 D
		and the second of the second o	tment expire	es		

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
	ond (city), Washington, this 21 day of
<u>July</u> , 2015.	
	Seshadri Kumar Padmanabha
STATE OF WASHINGTON	; )
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
who appeared before me, and said	person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	<del></del>
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF my signature.	, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
Executed at Reclmo.	wel (city), Washington, this 3/54 day of
	Ken Peterson
STATE OF WASHINGTON	
)	ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	satisfactory evidence that is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public
·	My appointment expires

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above
my signature.	
Executed at <u>Wise O.a.</u> , 2015.	day of (city), Washington, this _25 day of
	Randy L. Merry
STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
	) ss.
COUNTY OF KING	)
wno appeared before me, and sai	ve satisfactory evidence that is the person d person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and d voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public
	My appointment expires

my signature.	, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above above.  (city), Washington, this day of
~	Dlest
	David B. Stewart
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF KING	) ) ss.
I certify that I know or have who appeared before me, and said acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	satisfactory evidence that is the person person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

PATENT REEL: 036488 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 09/03/2015**